
2020 National Tour
Race 1: Individual Time Trial

Date: Saturday, 28th November 2020 Distance: 14.9 km

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser: NX Sports
Tuesday, December 01 2020 8:34:37am
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NRS Overview
NRS Individual Points:
NRS Young Rider Points:
NRS Team Points:

71 Sarah GIGANTE
71 Sarah GIGANTE

SWR Specialized Women's Racing

Race 1 Result
Time Gap

1. 71 Sarah GIGANTE * 21:26.88
2. 17 Danielle DE FRANCESCO (SWR) 22:04.19 +38
3. 24 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 22:09.85 +43
4. 3 Bree WILSON (ATQ) 22:31.09 +1:05
5. 16 Jaime GUNNING (SWR) * 22:39.22 +1:13
6. 22 Georgia WHITEHOUSE (SUS) 22:44.50 +1:18
7. 32 Anya LOUW (ARA) * 22:47.97 +1:21
8. 12 Lizzie STANNARD (SWR) 22:51.52 +1:25
9. 11 Matilda RAYNOLDS (SWR) 22:53.10 +1:27
10. 66 Emily WATTS (CMP) * 22:59.97 +1:33
11. 5 Neve BRADBURY (ATQ) * 23:20.66 +1:54
12. 36 Chloe MORAN (ARA) * 23:27.55 +2:01
13. 42 Lucie FITYUS (VRW) * 23:29.09 +2:03
14. 15 Holly HARRIS (SWR) 23:33.89 +2:07
15. 13 Ashlee JONES (SWR) * 23:34.51 +2:08
16. 21 Gina RICARDO (SUS) 23:37.17 +2:11
17. 1 Justine BARROW (ATQ) 23:37.21 +2:11
18. 2 Peta MULLENS (ATQ) 23:40.88 +2:14
19. 14 Ella BLOOR (SWR) 23:56.41 +2:30
20. 63 Bree PLAYEL (CMP) 24:05.93 +2:39
21. 7 Courtney SHERWELL (ATQ) 24:07.22 +2:41
22. 41 Grace BRUNTON-MAKEHAM (VRW) 24:07.68 +2:41
23. 37 Holly LUBCKE (ARA) 24:31.01 +3:05
24. 26 Haylee FULLER (SUS) * 24:33.96 +3:07
25. 44 Georgia WILTSHIRE (VRW) * 25:42.79 +4:16
26. 43 Chloe HEFFERNAN (VRW) * 25:45.77 +4:19

dsq 23 Georgia MIANSAROW (SUS)
dsq 45 Amelia TRKULJA (VRW) *

• Average speed of the winner: 41.71 km/h
• Number of starters: 28
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NRS Individual Points
After Race 1

Points
1. 71 Sarah GIGANTE * 250
2. 17 Danielle DE FRANCESCO (SWR) 175
3. 24 Nicole FRAIN (SUS) 150
4. 3 Bree WILSON (ATQ) 100
5. 16 Jaime GUNNING (SWR) * 75
6. 22 Georgia WHITEHOUSE (SUS) 50
7. 32 Anya LOUW (ARA) * 40
8. 12 Lizzie STANNARD (SWR) 30
9. 11 Matilda RAYNOLDS (SWR) 25
10. 66 Emily WATTS (CMP) * 20
11. 5 Neve BRADBURY (ATQ) * 15
12. 36 Chloe MORAN (ARA) * 10
13. 42 Lucie FITYUS (VRW) * 9
14. 15 Holly HARRIS (SWR) 8
15. 13 Ashlee JONES (SWR) * 7
16. 21 Gina RICARDO (SUS) 5
17. 1 Justine BARROW (ATQ) 4
18. 2 Peta MULLENS (ATQ) 3
19. 14 Ella BLOOR (SWR) 2
20. 63 Bree PLAYEL (CMP) 1
21. 7 Courtney SHERWELL (ATQ) 0
22. 41 Grace BRUNTON-MAKEHAM (VRW) 0
23. 37 Holly LUBCKE (ARA) 0
24. 26 Haylee FULLER (SUS) * 0
25. 44 Georgia WILTSHIRE (VRW) * 0
26. 43 Chloe HEFFERNAN (VRW) * 0
27. 23 Georgia MIANSAROW (SUS) 0
27. 45 Amelia TRKULJA (VRW) * 0

NRS Teams Points
Points

1. SWR Specialized Women's Racing 322
2. SUS Sydney Uni - Staminade 205
3. ATQ Roxsolt Attaquer 122
4. ARA ARA Pro Racing Sunshine Coast 50
5. VRW Veris Racing Women's Team 9
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Decisions of the Commissaires Panel
• Rider 45, Amelia Trkulja. Did not complete course (turned early).
• Rider 64, Emily Watts. Annexure 4 - Folding or manipulating a race number. Fine $50
• Rider 23, Georgia Miansarow. Did not complete course (turned early).
• Rider 2, Peta Mullens. Rule 2.02.03-3 In the case of a competitor starting before the signal, at ten second

penalty shall be applied.
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Race 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

ATQ 122pt
Roxsolt Attaquer

1 J. BARROW

4pt 2 P. MULLENS

3pt 3 B. WILSON

100pt (4.) 5 N. BRADBURY *

★ 15pt (5.) 7 C. SHERWELL

0pt

SWR 322pt
Specialized Women's …

11 M. RAYNOLDS

25pt (9.) 12 L. STANNARD

30pt (8.) 13 A. JONES *

★ 7pt (8.) 14 E. BLOOR

2pt 15 H. HARRIS

8pt 16 J. GUNNING *

★ 75pt (2.) 17 D. DE FRANCESCO

175pt (2.)

SUS 205pt
Sydney Uni - …

21 G. RICARDO

5pt 22 G. WHITEHOUSE

50pt (6.) 23 G. MIANSAROW

0pt 24 N. FRAIN

150pt (3.) 26 H. FULLER *

★ 0pt (9.)

ARA 50pt
ARA Pro Racing …

32 A. LOUW *

★ 40pt (3.) 36 C. MORAN *

★ 10pt (6.) 37 H. LUBCKE

0pt

VRW 9pt
Veris Racing Women's …

41 G. BRUNTON-MAKEHAM

0pt 42 L. FITYUS *

★ 9pt (7.) 43 C. HEFFERNAN *

★ 0pt (9.) 44 G. WILTSHIRE *

★ 0pt (9.) 45 A. TRKULJA *

★ 0pt (9.)

CMP
Composite

63 B. PLAYEL

1pt 66 E. WATTS *

★ 20pt (4.)

71 S. GIGANTE *

★ 250pt (1.)

Total stage 2 starters: 28


